

Docket No.: GAP-09803/16

ET

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

3-17-23

102393225 PATENTS ONLY

DOCKETNO.. GAP-09803/16

U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

3-11-20 TAILIN	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Xenophon G. Saquet	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jeffrey Maxwell Stephen Summerfield	Name: Gage Products Company
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	N. W. V. W. V. W.
	Street Address: 821 Wanda
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Ferndale State: MI ZIP: 48220
Execution Date: 11/09/01; 11/09/01 and 11/12/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/350,607	m ~1
	RECORD 1 8: 09 CTION
A statistics and according to the	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronald W. Citkowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
/19/2003 EQUOPER 00000155 10350607	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stree Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1180
City: Brmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A STATE OF THE STA	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Ronald W. Citkowski	March 6, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover st	Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Xenophon G. Saq	nuet of Transmitted
Jeffrey Maxwell of white Las	Le Mich , and
Stephen Summerfield Macomb, MI Above invested LDIVERSAL BADIT SOLVE	
Patent of the United States of America, and	NT, for which we are about to make application for Letters
WHEREAS, Gage Products Compan	y, a corporation of Michigan, having its principal place of
	48220, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest
in and to said invention:	
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in con-	sideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good
and valuable considerations, receipt whereof	is hereby acknowledged, we, Xenophon G. Saquet, Jeffrey
	presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation,
its successors and assigns, all right, title and	d interest in the United States of America and all foreign d in the patent application, executed by us on the 9th
day of November , 2001; 9th	day of November , 2001; and 12th day of
November , 2001 (and we hereby authorize	ze our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application to
	er of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial
	10, 2001), and to any improvements on said we are in the employ of said corporation, and any division,
continuation, renewal, or substitute thereof,	of said application, and all Patents, United States and
	or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or
extensions of said Patents; and we hereby aut Patents on said United States applications to s	thorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all
• •	
	e hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the
	o assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to cts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and
•	reto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and
documents and render such assistance which	in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it
and protect the legal title sought to be assigne	d.
nu Uladal	
Dated:	Xenophon G: Saquet
	1.11 me 1 M
Dated: ///09/0/	Jeffrey Maxwell
Dated:	
	Stenhen Summerfield

GAP-09802/16

PATENT REEL: 013844 FRAME: 0832

NOU 12 '01 16:28

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

WHEREAS, Wc, Xenophon G Saquet of

NOV 17-001 10:17 P.02

GAP OGKOZ/K

ASSIGNMENT

Jerrey Maxwell of	
Stephen Summerfield	
	T, for which we are about to make application for Letters
Patent of the United States of America, and	
	, a corporation of Michigan, having its principal place of
business at 821 Wanda, Ferndale, Michigan 4	8220, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest
in and to said invention:	
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consi	deration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good
	s hereby acknowledged, we Xonophon G. Saquet, Jeffrey
	presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation,
	interest in the United States of America and all foreign
	in the patent application, executed by us on the
COMMISS IN AND TO SAID INVENTION AS DESCRIBED	day of 2001 and day of
day of, 2001,	day of, 2001, andday of eour attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application to
, 2001 (and we hereby authorize	our attorneys, admotized to prosedute said application to
	of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial
No, filed), and to any improvements on said
	we are in the employ of said corporation, and any division,
continuation, renewal, or substitute thereof,	of said application, and all Patents, United States and
	or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or
extensions of said Patents; and we hereby auth	norize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all
Patents on said United States applications to sa	ild corporation as assigned thereof.
FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, WE	hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the
	assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to
	its known to us respecting said invention or inventions and
	eto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and
	n the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it
and protect the legal title sought to be assigned	1.
Dated:	The state of the s
,	Kenophon G. Saquet
Dated:	
<u> </u>	effrey Maxwell
1. 1. 1. 1	01.1 0 /1
Dated: ///2/01	Stophen Summed &/
	Stephen Summerfield
*	
·	
GAP-09802/16	
بها از المتاركة الماس المتاركة الماس المتاركة الماس المتاركة الماس	

PATENT REEL: 013844 FRAME: 0833

2486475210 PAGE.02